Page 1 Mealstream 401Ovens 32Z3311 Issue 8
CAUTION MICROWAVE EMISSIONS
DO NOT BECOME EXPOSED TO EMISSIONS FROM THE MICROWAVE
GENERATOR OR PARTS CONDUCTING MICROWAVE ENERGY
S
E
R
V

76 HT Capacitor 0.6µ    (60Hz) 30Z0385
76 HT Capacitor 0.74µ  (60Hz) 30Z0377
Part Number Identification Chart  1
Page 31 Mealstream 401Ovens 32Z3311 Issue 8
 Model Membrane
95 RMC1003__EE5, XE5, XX5_, Haari 11H0060
95 RMC1003__XX5 Starbucks 11H0024
95 RMC1003__EE5, XE5, XX5_
Menukey
11H0067
95 RMC1003__XX5 Locare 11H0073
Part Number Identification Chart 2
117 80mm  Axial Fan 310010
121 PCB Assembly 11H0027
122 Timer 30Z0991
123 Neon Amber  316031
124A Control Knob Black 313020
124B Control Knob Skirt Red 313160
124B Control Knob Skirt Blue
124C Control Knob Cap Red 313220
124C Control Knob Cap Blue
124D Control Knob Shaft Adapter 313030
124E Control Knob  Assy Black/Red 11C0173
124E Control Knob  Assy Blue
125 Pushbutton (Start) 31Z0349
126 Neon Red 316030
127 Potentiometer 40C0892
128 Cooling Fan 220/240V 50Hz 30Z1128
128 Cooling Fan 220V 60Hz 30Z1190
129 Turntable Motor  RMC5055EX
130 Diode Board 11H0058
131 Menukey Assembly 10C0148
132 Heater Relay 30Z0986
133 Inlet Duct 40H0176
77
78
M’WAVE MAINS FILTER 16A
HEATER MAINS FILTER 16A
30Z0997
30Z0997
79 FUSE COVER 20Z1080
80 FUSE 10A HRC 30Z0217
81 FUSE HOLDER 1” 30Z0231
82 FUSE 13A ANTI-SURGE 30Z0168
88 HT TRANSFORMER TOP MC3127
89 HV LEAD ASSEMBLY 11H0025
90 Transformer 220V 50/ 60Hz 30Z1018
90 Transformer 220V 60Hz 30Z1192
90 Transformer 240V 50/ 60Hz 30Z1183
90 Transformer 240V 60Hz 30Z1191
91 HT TRANSFORMER BOTTOM 40H0070
92 CAPACITOR BAND RMC7215
93 FILTER BRACKET 40H0065
94 HT TRANSFORMER SUPPORT MC3127
95 MEMBRANE ASSEMBLY SEE TABLE
96 PCB RETAINER LH 40H0083
97 ON/OFF SWITCH 30Z0503
98 LOGIC ASSY. SEE TABLE
99 SUPPORT SHIELD 40H0075
100 M3 X 5 SCREW 31Z3106
101 NO. 4 X 3/8” SCREW 31Z3112
102 470R 50W GOLD RESISTOR 30Z0283
103 RELAY ASSY. 11C0286
104 PCB RETAINER RH 40H0084
105 SIDE TRIM LH MC31211
105A SIDE TRIM RH MC31212
106 M4 FLAT WASHER 31Z5004
107 PCB STAND-OFF 31Z7010
108 15 WAY RIBBON CONNECTOR 11Z0298
109 SINGLE 0.25” CONNECTOR 309610
110 M3 NYLON SUPPORT 31Z0206
111 MAINS INPUT BLOCK 31Z0328
112 CABLE GLAND 31Z1070
112A CABLE GLAND NUT 31Z1082
113 INPUT CABLE ASSEMBLY 31Z0220
114 RAIL SPEC. INPUT CABLE 11H0032
115 XE5 INPUT CABLE ASSEMBLY 302030
116 STRAIN RELIEF GROMMET 31Z1036
 Model Logic PCB
98 RMC1003__EE5, XE5, XX5_, Haari 11C0285
98 RMC1003__XX5 Starbucks 11C0285
98 RMC1003__EE5, XE5, XX5_